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Number of Passengers (2009) 
(enplaned and deplaned) 
 

776,535 4.6% increase 

Cargo Handled (2009) 
 

11,971 
tons 

 

Total Acres of Land 
 Airfield, Terminal and Aviation Facilities 

1918 
1466 

 

Total parking spaces 
Short-term parking 
Long-term parking 
Remote-shuttle parking 
Handicapped spaces –long & short-term 

1745 
 146 
 640 
 959 
  32 

 
 
 
Opened as needed 

Terminal rental car spaces 
 

169 Adjacent to terminal 

Food Concession 
 

3  Restaurant/lounge on  2nd 
floor and post- security 
cafes in departure gates 

News & Gift Concessions 
 

1 Terminal concourse 

Duty-free concessions 
 

1 Gates 2-6 

Total number of Gates 
(aircraft parking positions) 
Loading Bridges 
 

9  
(11) 

2 

Gates 2-10,  Passenger 
Loading Bridges in Gates 
2-6; Gate 1 commuter, 
Gate 11 deplaning only 

 


