St. Petersburg-Clearwater International Airport (PIE) Fact Sheet 2010

Number of Passengers (2009) (enplaned and deplaned)	776,535	4.6% increase
Cargo Handled (2009)	11,971	
	tons	
Total Acres of Land	1918	
Airfield, Terminal and Aviation Facilities	1466	
Total parking spaces	1745	
Short-term parking	146	
Long-term parking	640	
Remote-shuttle parking	959	Opened as needed
Handicapped spaces –long & short-term	32	
Terminal rental car spaces	169	Adjacent to terminal
Food Concession	3	Restaurant/lounge on 2 nd floor and post- security cafes in departure gates
News & Gift Concessions	1	Terminal concourse
Duty-free concessions	1	Gates 2-6
Total number of Gates	9	Gates 2-10, Passenger
(aircraft parking positions)	(11)	Loading Bridges in Gates
Loading Bridges	`2	2-6; Gate 1 commuter, Gate 11 deplaning only